

16-Nov-07

Well Inspection History

API Number: **30-015-22371-00-00**

Well Name & No.: **HASTIE**

Operator: **C&D MANAGEMENT COMPANY DBA FREE**

District: **ARTESIA**

County Name: **EDDY**

Field: **HASTIE**

Legal: **S: 18 T: 17S R: 28E**

Well Type: **OIL (PRODUCING)**

Insp. Dt.	Insp. Type	Insp. Purpose	Insp. No.	RmdyRqDt	Insp. By	Viol. SNC	Failed Codes
9/26/2007	Routine/Periodic	Normal Routine Activity	iREH0726947		214		
Well shows no production however PJ is operating. Looks like fresh dirt work has been accomplished around wellhead area. New well sign.							
2/14/2007	Routine/Periodic	Normal Routine Activity	iMLB07045468		211		
Pumping unit, flowline and related production equipment are intact. Electric supply switches are in on position. Timer switch is on "auto". Pumping unit appears to have been running recently.							
9/28/2006	Routine/Periodic	Normal Routine Activity	iPCH0627147		210		
Location needs attention. Equipment OK.							
12/21/2001	Routine/Periodic	Normal Routine Activity	iGEG0135538		209		
A-OK. All Equipment and Location in Good Shape.							
9/12/2001	Routine/Periodic	Normal Routine Activity	iGEG0125545	9/21/2001	209	Y	
Violation of Rule 13 (Wellhead leaking and oil in cellar)							
9/18/2000	Routine/Periodic		iGEG0026250		209		
Equipment and Location needs minor attention. B/T							

Total Inspections Performed: 6

*C & D Management Company
dba
Freedom Ventures Company
Case 14055
OCD Exhibit No. 16*